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Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

05/23 05/25/2023 55798 101400 HORTON GROUP, THE  FIRE & EMS/INSURANCE/ACCIDENT & SICKNESS-2 101982 220-52-5232-513 0 1,124.00- V

          Total 55798: 1,124.00-

05/23 05/10/2023 56039 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/03-23 5640600 3.23 100-53-5324-331 0 297.80

          Total 56039: 297.80

05/23 05/10/2023 56040 950 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP CLERK ACCOUNTING/AUDIT/FINANCIAL STATEME BT2400055 100-51-5151-214 0 2,517.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56040 950 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP CLERK ACCOUNTING/TIF#2 COMPILATION BT2400055 412-51-5151-214 0 650.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56040 950 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP CLERK ACCOUNTING/TIF #3/COMPILATION BT2400055 413-51-5151-214 0 650.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56040 950 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP CLERK ACCOUNTING/TIF#4/COMPILATION BT2400055 414-51-5151-214 0 650.00

          Total 56040: 4,467.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56041 1075 BEAVER OF WISCONSIN, INC FIRE/MAINTENANCE/HOSE-ROBO CHEM 112596 220-52-5231-351 0 154.50

          Total 56041: 154.50

05/23 05/10/2023 56042 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/04-2023 640353976 100-51-5142-220 0 26.76

          Total 56042: 26.76

05/23 05/10/2023 56043 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE/PROG/04-23 003565904523 200-55-5560-320 0 54.86

05/23 05/10/2023 56043 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/04-23 003565904523 100-51-5142-380 0 109.98

05/23 05/10/2023 56043 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE/INTERNET/04-23 003565904523 100-52-5211-380 0 109.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56043 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/04-23 003565904523 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56043 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/04-23 003565904523 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

05/23 05/10/2023 56043 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/04-23 003565904523 220-52-5221-341 0 119.99

          Total 56043: 602.79

05/23 05/10/2023 56044 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC CLEANING 033 600-51-5162-290 0 55.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56044 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING 033 100-51-5160-290 0 895.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56044 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING 033 225-55-5520-290 0 130.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56044 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING 033 100-52-5210-290 0 595.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56044: 1,675.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56045 2940 DELL MARKETING, L.P. CLERK/OUTLAY/OFFICE EQUIP/SARAH CPU 10668488425 100-51-5142-811 0 1,358.99

          Total 56045: 1,358.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56046 4530 GENERAL PARTY RENTAL PARKS/FIREMENS/ENTERTAINMENT/STAGING 011391 225-55-5510-359 0 1,045.00

          Total 56046: 1,045.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56047 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/ORDINANCE AFFIDAVIT 28767-0423 100-51-5142-232 0 189.26

          Total 56047: 189.26

05/23 05/10/2023 56048 5802 INSIGHT FS PARKS/M&E/UNLEADED GAS 00002962672 225-53-5324-342 0 881.96

          Total 56048: 881.96

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/COMPUTER SERVICE/SOFTWARE REINSTA 91809 100-51-5142-380 0 187.44

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/COMPUTER SERVICE/SHAREPOINT ISSUE 91842 220-52-5221-341 0 299.91

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/COMPUTER SERVICE/PAYROLL FILES 91893 100-51-5142-380 0 224.92

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/COMPUTER SERVICE/COMMON FOLDER FI 91893 225-55-5505-380 0 37.49

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES 91999 200-55-5560-380 0 21.90

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES 91999 100-51-5110-380 0 93.30

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES 91999 100-51-5142-380 0 115.20

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES 91999 100-53-5327-380 0 21.90

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/IQ SERVICES 91999 220-52-5221-341 0 153.90

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES 91999 100-51-5141-380 0 21.90

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES 91999 225-55-5505-380 0 21.90

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES 91999 100-52-5210-380 0 53.25

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES 91999 100-52-5211-380 0 110.85

05/23 05/10/2023 56049 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TID 2/IQ SERVICES 91999 412-53-5310-380 0 21.90

          Total 56049: 1,385.76

05/23 05/10/2023 56050 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE PATROL/MEG WAGES/1ST QTR-2023 2023-0003-DTF 100-52-5211-125 0 328.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56050: 328.88

05/23 05/10/2023 56051 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES #3295-3322 DOGS 04/23 100-24300 0 77.00

          Total 56051: 77.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56052 7980 MICHELS MATERIALS DPW/STR MAINTENANCE/GRAVEL 447591-448397 100-53-5330-373 0 541.50

          Total 56052: 541.50

05/23 05/10/2023 56053 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/OIL-FILTER-SEALS P84477 100-53-5324-374 0 188.48

05/23 05/10/2023 56053 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/BOBCAT PARTS P84611 100-53-5324-363 0 63.95

          Total 56053: 252.43

05/23 05/10/2023 56054 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/06-2023 052513 0525 06.23 100-21533 0 1,074.47

          Total 56054: 1,074.47

05/23 05/10/2023 56055 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WINDSHIELD WASH 71741 04/23 100-53-5327-350 0 27.32

05/23 05/10/2023 56055 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/GAS&OIL 71741 04/23 100-53-5324-342 0 87.86

05/23 05/10/2023 56055 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/REP ENDLOADER 71741 04/23 100-53-5324-368 0 343.25

          Total 56055: 458.43

05/23 05/10/2023 56056 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/04-2023 7842-00M 217 100-52-5210-212 0 940.75

          Total 56056: 940.75

05/23 05/10/2023 56057 9391 PEPSI MADISON PARKS/FP/CONCESSIONS/SODA 91981966 225-55-5510-356 0 298.84

          Total 56057: 298.84

05/23 05/10/2023 56058 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY ELECTION/SUPPLIES/SNACKS 0064 04/23 100-51-5144-398 0 51.40

05/23 05/10/2023 56058 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY PARKS/CONCESSIONS/WATER 0064 04/23 225-46-4630-000 0 32.33

          Total 56058: 83.73

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/23 05/10/2023 56059 9862 QUIMBY, SCOTT S QUIMBY/REVALUE/REFUND ASSESSOR CORR 100-51-5153-113 0 814.30

          Total 56059: 814.30

05/23 05/10/2023 56060 10393 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC REFUSE COLLECT RECYCLE WASTE OIL 91707210 100-53-5360-292 0 245.70

05/23 05/10/2023 56060 10393 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC REFUSE COLLECT RECYCLE WASTE OIL 91757740 100-53-5360-292 0 107.44

          Total 56060: 353.14

05/23 05/10/2023 56061 10840 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO., THE  DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/PAINT 6724-0529-7 100-53-5345-391 0 1,600.00

          Total 56061: 1,600.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 100-53-5327-222 0 236.93

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 100-53-5327-222 0 137.03

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 220-52-5223-222 0 343.16

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 812-55-5511-222 812915 270.96

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 600-51-5162-222 0 75.87

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNI BLDG/40% HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 100-51-5160-222 0 99.62

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60% HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 100-52-5210-222 0 149.42

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 225-55-5520-222 0 96.66

05/23 05/10/2023 56062 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/04-2023 4568379512 225-55-5510-222 0 250.50

          Total 56062: 1,660.15

05/23 05/10/2023 56063 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/05-2023 17985-17335 100-21550 0 215.00

          Total 56063: 215.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56064 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND/0 4652492-4652493 225-55-5510-351 0 28.09

05/23 05/10/2023 56064 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS/05-23 4652492-4652493 225-55-5510-351 0 88.21

          Total 56064: 116.30

05/23 05/10/2023 56065 14330 ZIBELL, JOEL LIBRARY/CITY$/MILEAGE/MOW FOOD PICKUP MILEAGE REIMBU 812-55-5511-330 812900 11.66

          Total 56065: 11.66

05/23 05/10/2023 56066 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/04-23 6252 220-52-5228-290 0 881.78

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56066: 881.78

05/23 05/10/2023 56067 100560 BUTZINE, JASON V J BUTZINE/HOTEL REIMBURSEMENT(2)/OSHKOSH  REIMBURSEMENT- 220-52-5225-193 0 190.00

          Total 56067: 190.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56073 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/05-2023 37934952 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 56073: 111.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56074 102720 STROBEL, CRAIG FIRE/SUPPLIES/BATTERIES-REIMBURSEMENT REIMBURSEMENT 220-52-5226-340 0 88.68

          Total 56074: 88.68

05/23 05/10/2023 56075 102730 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE/EMS/M&E/REPAIRS 4132379M 220-52-5226-355 220010 1,282.40

          Total 56075: 1,282.40

05/23 05/10/2023 56078 500386 LEXIPOL, LLC POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/YRLY LAW ENFORMEN SUB011848 100-52-5211-192 0 4,472.77

          Total 56078: 4,472.77

05/23 05/10/2023 56079 500421 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC LIBRARY/CO$/DIGITAL 503722541 812-55-5511-790 812905 305.66

          Total 56079: 305.66

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/WRT/BLDG MAINT/THERMOSTAT CVR 96738 04/23 225-55-5520-240 0 19.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/WALLPLATE 96738 04/23 225-55-5510-350 0 38.98

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/MAINTENANCE/KEY HEX SET 6PC 96738 04/23 225-55-5510-351 0 6.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/MAINTENANCE/GARDEN HOSE+NOZZL 96738 04/23 225-55-5510-351 0 166.97

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/MAINTENANCE/BSBL FIELD PAINT 96738 04/23 225-55-5510-351 0 53.94

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WALLPLATE 96738 04/23 100-53-5327-350 0 5.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/MAINTENANCE/4WY KEY 96738 04/23 225-55-5510-351 0 25.98

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/M&E/GATOR-OIL TUBING 96738 04/23 225-53-5324-354 0 1.49

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/WRT/BLDG MAINT/GAL HAND SOAP 96738 04/23 225-55-5520-240 0 25.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/SUPPLIES/TAPE-CONNECTOR-GAS CAN KIT 96750 FIRE 04/23 220-52-5231-340 0 36.46

05/23 05/10/2023 56080 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/SUPPLIES/SILICONE GREASE ID-254664 220-52-5231-340 0 10.79

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56080: 393.57

05/23 05/10/2023 56081 500432 NON-METRO CONNECTIONS LLC TID 4/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/05-2023 1026 414-53-5310-215 0 4,333.34

          Total 56081: 4,333.34

05/23 05/10/2023 56090 101960 MENARDS-JOHNSON CREEK FIRE STATION/ MAINTENANCE/PAINT-PRIMER 48755 220-52-5231-351 0 332.52

          Total 56090: 332.52

05/23 05/10/2023 56091 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/POSTIT FLEX WRIT 31975175 220-52-5221-310 0 388.68

05/23 05/10/2023 56091 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/KLEENEX 31982781 220-52-5221-310 0 72.01

05/23 05/10/2023 56091 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/MISC ITEMS 31984601 220-52-5221-310 0 276.85

          Total 56091: 737.54

05/23 05/10/2023 56092 101033 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING FIRE ADMIN/COMMUNICATON/5 OF YR 5 SUB/2023 23-10378 220-52-5221-341 0 660.00

          Total 56092: 660.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56093 101330 HARTWIG MOTOR SPORTS INC, JOH FIRE/M&E/REPAIR-UTV/09 RANGER RO#5799 220-52-5227-379 0 465.81

05/23 05/10/2023 56093 101330 HARTWIG MOTOR SPORTS INC, JOH FIRE/M&E/REPAIR-UTV/13 RANGER RO#5849 220-52-5227-380 0 368.18

          Total 56093: 833.99

05/23 05/10/2023 56094 101458 J & L TIRE INC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/94/REPAIR TIRE-VALVE 363494 220-52-5227-370 0 246.95

          Total 56094: 246.95

05/23 05/10/2023 56095 500491 FUN EXPRESS, LLC LIBRARY/PORTLAND$/MISC ITEMS 72390601501 812-58-5511-390 812920 1,887.31

          Total 56095: 1,887.31

05/23 05/10/2023 56096 500541 10-33 VEHICLE SERVICES, LLC FIRE/SIREN SPEAKER/SWITCH CONTROL 2714 220-52-5227-377 0 473.80

          Total 56096: 473.80

05/23 05/10/2023 56097 500554 OFFICE PRO CLERK/OFC SUPPLIES/INDEX 8 TAB 643641-0 100-51-5142-310 0 6.69

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/23 05/10/2023 56097 500554 OFFICE PRO CLERK/OFC SUPPLIES/LARGE BOXES 643641-1 01/2023 100-51-5142-310 0 49.99

          Total 56097: 56.68

05/23 05/10/2023 56098 500555 WIEDENBECK, KAYLOR WIEDENBECK/WRT REFUND REFUND-WRT 225-46-4620-000 0 100.00

          Total 56098: 100.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56099 500557 AT & T MOBILITY FIRE/COMMUNICATION/FIRSTNET 04-23 287324886166X042 220-52-5221-341 220010 358.71

          Total 56099: 358.71

05/23 05/10/2023 56100 500182 THE PSYCHOLOGY CENTER, SC POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/PSYCH-MOCZYNSKI MOCJAS 100-52-5211-192 0 475.00

          Total 56100: 475.00

05/23 05/10/2023 56101 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/05-2023 0003651793 100-53-5360-290 0 10,069.62

05/23 05/10/2023 56101 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/03-23/FUEL SURCHA 0003651793 100-53-5360-290 0 471.58

05/23 05/10/2023 56101 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/05-2023 0003651793 100-53-5360-292 0 6,694.98

          Total 56101: 17,236.18

05/23 05/11/2023 56102 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WINDSHIELD WASH 71741 04/23-2 100-53-5327-350 0 7.00

          Total 56102: 7.00

05/23 05/11/2023 56103 500382 BATTENBERG, SAMANTHA PARKS/FP/ENTERTAINMENT/SUMMER CONCERT 0 SUMMER CONCER 225-55-5510-359 0 300.00

          Total 56103: 300.00

05/23 05/15/2023 56104 290 ALERE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY POLICE PATROL/DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING/MOC L350447 100-52-5211-192 0 54.90

          Total 56104: 54.90

05/23 05/15/2023 56105 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT LP BOOKS 81119465 812-55-5511-396 812905 27.99

          Total 56105: 27.99

05/23 05/15/2023 56106 11125 SSM HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/DRUG TEST HANDLING 10700001439 100-52-5211-192 0 32.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56106: 32.00

05/23 05/15/2023 56107 11720 THE UNIFORM SHOPPE FIRE/MEMBER UNIFORM/D OLSON WATFD 220-52-5226-331 0 52.95

          Total 56107: 52.95

05/23 05/15/2023 56108 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER/04-23 2962 4/23 100-53-5327-350 0 12.00

05/23 05/15/2023 56108 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER-RENTAL/05-23 2991 05/23 100-53-5327-350 0 22.00

          Total 56108: 34.00

05/23 05/15/2023 56109 101210 GALLS, LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/J MOCZYNSKI 23526627 100-52-5211-331 990016 193.35

          Total 56109: 193.35

05/23 05/15/2023 56110 102340 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ MTG MEALS/04-23 INV - APR 2023 220-52-5221-190 0 328.25

          Total 56110: 328.25

05/23 05/15/2023 56111 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/FEB-APRIL 2023 5067253063 220-52-5221-310 0 127.58

          Total 56111: 127.58

05/23 05/15/2023 56112 500303 THE COURIER FIRE ADMIN/PUBLICATIONS/COURIER 1YR SUB LOO-279169 2023 220-52-5221-320 0 81.95

          Total 56112: 81.95

05/23 05/15/2023 56113 500327 TKO TREE SERVICES, LLC DPW/TREE REMOVAL/ASH-PARK 12285 100-53-5347-192 0 1,000.00

          Total 56113: 1,000.00

05/23 05/15/2023 56114 500558 FITZGERALD, ADAM A FITZGERALD/REVALUATION/REFUND ASSESSOR CORR 100-51-5153-113 0 667.14

          Total 56114: 667.14

05/23 05/15/2023 56115 500559 BOXINE US, INC LIBRARY/CLARK$/TONIE/CHILD 119422409 812-56-5511-792 812910 536.73

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56115: 536.73

05/23 05/15/2023 56116 500560 CAROUSELS AND CARVINGS PARKS/FP/CAROUSEL INSPECTION INVOICE-1 225-55-5510-360 0 3,735.00

          Total 56116: 3,735.00

05/23 05/18/2023 56118 1260 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE DPW/CAPITAL PROJECT/200XP CHIPPER 7541 400-57-5701-818 0 59,015.25

          Total 56118: 59,015.25

05/23 05/22/2023 56119 1075 BEAVER OF WISCONSIN, INC DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/ 55 GAL 375 111293 100-53-5327-350 0 390.00

          Total 56119: 390.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56120 5802 INSIGHT FS PARKS/M&E GROUND/PCSCU 50#-STATE FERTILIZ 86012426 225-53-5324-354 0 259.56

          Total 56120: 259.56

05/23 05/22/2023 56121 6040 JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 2023 ELECTION/PROGRAMMING-BALLOTS-PUBLIC SPRING ELECTION  100-51-5144-320 0 351.90

          Total 56121: 351.90

05/23 05/22/2023 56122 6080 JEFFERSON COUNTY LAND INFO PLAT MAP UPDATES 2023 5778 100-56-5630-320 0 7.50

          Total 56122: 7.50

05/23 05/22/2023 56123 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE ADMIN/ID CARD/MOCZYNSKI ID CARD-MOCZYN 100-52-5210-390 0 5.00

          Total 56123: 5.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56124 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS/ FP/CONCESSION/TAP CLEANING 50-2023 225-55-5510-356 0 45.00

          Total 56124: 45.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56125 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2023/HENDRICKS ST/DESIGN  0261400 100-12385 0 3,315.00

          Total 56125: 3,315.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/23 05/22/2023 56126 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/COUNTY$/MEMORY PROJECT/COOKIES 05/23 812-55-5511-393 812905 3.99

05/23 05/22/2023 56126 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CLARK$/YA PROGRAM 1493 05/23 812-56-5511-391 812910 23.76

          Total 56126: 27.75

05/23 05/22/2023 56127 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/CO$/AUTOMATION PROG/DATA PROT-CL 24739 812-55-5511-231 812905 1,056.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56127 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/JUNG$/NEW COMP INSTALL-AMANDA 24739 812-55-5511-353 812915 455.00

          Total 56127: 1,511.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56128 13195 CITY OF WATERTOWN PARKS/FP/ RETAIL FOOD/PUBLIC HEALTH 138-TTUI-AA8MHA  225-55-5510-351 0 124.00

          Total 56128: 124.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56129 14330 ZIBELL, JOEL LIBRARY/CITY$/MILEAGE/MOW MEETING REIMBURSE-MAY  812-55-5511-330 812900 25.56

          Total 56129: 25.56

05/23 05/22/2023 56130 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/PROTECT UNIFORM/COMPOSITE TOE FIRE B IN302543 220-52-5226-331 0 329.00

          Total 56130: 329.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56132 500267 JFI SYSTEMS, INC PARKS/FP/MAINTENANCE/SPRINKLER-SPRING ST 5998 225-55-5510-351 0 170.00

          Total 56132: 170.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56133 500418 T-MOBILE POLICE ADMIN/MOBILE PHONE/05/23 976245615 05/23 100-52-5210-341 0 75.66

          Total 56133: 75.66

05/23 05/22/2023 56134 500556 SIGNMASTER SIGNS LLC WATERLOO ENTRANCE SIGN/2022 18759 650-51-5190-905 0 12,435.00

          Total 56134: 12,435.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56135 500561 CLEARVIEW WINDOW WASHING LLC PARKS/FP/MAINTENANCE/WINDOW CLEANING 7234 225-55-5510-351 0 6,090.00

          Total 56135: 6,090.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56136 500562 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS INC PARKS/CAPITAL PROJECT/1ST HALF PAY STRUCT 10107 225-57-5701-800 0 36,689.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56136: 36,689.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56137 500563 HK SPORTS FIELD LLC PARKS/FP/MAINTENANCE/25T MAGIC MIX TOPDR 2301 225-55-5510-351 0 3,900.00

          Total 56137: 3,900.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56138 500564 IMAGETREND INC FIRE-EMS/COMP SOFTWARE/ANNUAL FEE-ELITE  142141 220-52-5221-381 0 4,456.00

          Total 56138: 4,456.00

05/23 05/22/2023 56139 103150 WISCONSIN EMS ASSOCIATION FIRE- EMS/PROF DUES/ TIER 3 MEMBERSHIP/2023 300002027 220-52-5221-320 0 900.00

          Total 56139: 900.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56140 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/04-23 APRIL 2023 100-53-5324-331 0 297.80

          Total 56140: 297.80

05/23 05/24/2023 56141 1450 BREY, CHRISTINA ELECTIONS/SPRING PRIMARY/6.75HRS@$10 SPRING PRIMARY  100-51-5144-128 0 67.50

          Total 56141: 67.50

05/23 05/24/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE COPIER CHARGE/QTR 2-2023 340208 100-52-5210-381 0 138.00

05/23 05/25/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE COPIER CHARGE/QTR 2-2023 340208 100-52-5210-381 0 138.00- V

05/23 05/24/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/05-2023 34056493 100-51-5142-381 0 386.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/04-2023/COPY USAGE-C 34056493 100-51-5142-381 0 280.37

05/23 05/24/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/04-2023/COPY USAGE-BL 34056493 100-51-5142-381 0 42.41

05/23 05/25/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/05-2023 34056493 100-51-5142-381 0 386.00- V

05/23 05/25/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/04-2023/COPY USAGE-C 34056493 100-51-5142-381 0 280.37- V

05/23 05/25/2023 56142 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/04-2023/COPY USAGE-BL 34056493 100-51-5142-381 0 42.41- V

          Total 56142: .00

05/23 05/24/2023 56143 3840 EXPEDITERS, THE INC STORM SEWER/STH89-19 3555 100-53-5344-351 0 5,372.50

          Total 56143: 5,372.50

05/23 05/24/2023 56144 4510 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. POLICE/CAPITAL PROJECT/SQUAD CAR 320157 400-57-5701-817 0 8,712.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56144: 8,712.10

05/23 05/24/2023 56145 5802 INSIGHT FS DPW/WEED CONTROL/TORDON 3430731 - 4/24 100-56-5621-399 0 127.96

          Total 56145: 127.96

05/23 05/24/2023 56146 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/COMPUTER SERVICE/SCANNER-ADOBE 92219 100-51-5142-380 0 262.41

05/23 05/24/2023 56146 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/COMPUTER SERVICE/WEBMAIL 92219 220-52-5221-341 0 74.98

          Total 56146: 337.39

05/23 05/24/2023 56147 6000 JANZEN, MARY ELECTIONS/SPRING PRIMARY/14.25HRS$10HRLY+ SPR PRIMARY 100-51-5144-128 0 172.50

          Total 56147: 172.50

05/23 05/24/2023 56148 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/LIB/CO$/BID OPENING-DISCU 0260807 812-55-5511-354 812905 710.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56148 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2023/STH19-STH89 0260807 100-53-5310-215 0 245.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56148 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2023/STREET LIGHTING-DOT  0260807 100-53-5310-215 0 405.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56148 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/LIB/CO$/CONTRACT PREPAR 0261399 812-55-5511-231 812905 240.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56148 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2023/BIL TAP APPLICATION 0261399 100-53-5310-215 0 1,040.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56148 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2023/STREET LIGHTING-N M 0261399 100-53-5310-215 0 190.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56148 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2023 ROAD RESURFACING/FI 0261401 100-53-5310-215 0 5,291.25

          Total 56148: 8,121.25

05/23 05/24/2023 56149 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR P85145 100-53-5324-374 0 239.99

05/23 05/24/2023 56149 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/BOBCAT T17368 100-53-5324-363 0 1,744.71

          Total 56149: 1,984.70

05/23 05/24/2023 56150 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING/CITY GIS/MAPLE DRIVE 25051 100-56-5630-320 0 1,969.15

05/23 05/24/2023 56150 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING/CITY GIS 25157 100-56-5630-320 0 216.12

05/23 05/24/2023 56150 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING/CITY GIS/MAPLE DRIVE 25158 100-56-5630-320 0 1,615.00

          Total 56150: 3,800.27

05/23 05/24/2023 56151 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX-04/2023 APR 2023 100-41-4114-000 0 547.67

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 56151: 547.67

05/23 05/24/2023 56152 102850 TRUCK COUNTRY OF WISCONSIN DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/TRUCK 7 R201120123:01 100-53-5324-375 0 1,323.44

          Total 56152: 1,323.44

05/23 05/24/2023 56153 500484 EHMANN, DEANNA ELECTIONS/SPRING PRIMARY/7.5HRS@$10 SPRING PRIMARY  100-51-5144-128 0 75.00

          Total 56153: 75.00

05/23 05/24/2023 56155 500511 FREUND, DONNA ELECTIONS/SPRING PRIMARY/7.75HRS@$10 SPRING PRIMARY  100-51-5144-128 0 67.50

          Total 56155: 67.50

05/23 05/30/2023 56156 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE COPIER CHARGE/QTR 2-2023 3400208 5/23 100-52-5210-381 0 138.00

          Total 56156: 138.00

05/23 05/30/2023 56157 4340 FRONTIER CLERK/TELEPHONE/05-2023 262-159-0702-0726 100-51-5142-220 0 180.90

05/23 05/30/2023 56157 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/05-2023 262-159-0702-0726 100-52-5210-220 0 184.94

05/23 05/30/2023 56157 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/05-2023 262-159-0702-0726 812-55-5511-220 812915 90.08

05/23 05/30/2023 56157 4340 FRONTIER DPW/TELEPHONE/05-2023 262-159-0702-0726 100-53-5327-220 0 75.57

05/23 05/30/2023 56157 4340 FRONTIER FIRE/TELEPHONE/05-2023 262-159-0702-0726 220-52-5221-341 0 160.43

          Total 56157: 691.92

05/23 05/30/2023 56158 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES #3323-3343 DOG 05/23 100-24300 0 62.75

          Total 56158: 62.75

05/23 05/30/2023 56159 9860 QUIMBY, JENNIFER MAYOR/MILES/LEAGUE LOBBY DAY-54MILES@.655 REIMBURSEMENT- 100-51-5141-330 0 35.37

          Total 56159: 35.37

05/23 05/30/2023 56160 11125 SSM HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/DRUG TEST/MOCZYNS 47596979 100-52-5211-192 0 58.00

          Total 56160: 58.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     14

Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2023 - 5/31/2023 Jun 06, 2023  03:20PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

05/23 05/30/2023 56161 101400 HORTON GROUP, THE  FIRE & EMS/INSURANCE/ACCIDENT & SICKNESS-2 101400 REISSUE 220-52-5232-513 0 1,124.00

          Total 56161: 1,124.00

05/23 05/30/2023 56162 500298 CIVIC PLUS CLERK/PROGRAM SUPPORT/WEBSITE RENEWAL  260356 100-51-5142-231 0 1,995.00

          Total 56162: 1,995.00

05/23 05/30/2023 56163 500467 QUALITY CONTROL SOLUTIONS, LLC FACADE GRANT/129 N MONROE ST/EXTERIOR FACADE-129 N MO 412-57-5701-806 412004 5,000.00

          Total 56163: 5,000.00

05/23 05/30/2023 56164 500491 FUN EXPRESS, LLC LIBRARY/SRP/ACTIVITY BAGAS 72395098601 812-48-4821-000 812940 799.29

          Total 56164: 799.29

05/23 05/31/2023 56165 500537 ETAC CATV/RENT/JUNE 2023 JUNE RENT-CATV 200-55-5560-340 0 495.00

          Total 56165: 495.00

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40%/04-23 WU 04/23 100-51-5160-221 0 235.05

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60%/04-23 WU 04/23 100-52-5210-221 0 352.58

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5360-292 0 5.00

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40%/04-23 WU 04/23 100-51-5160-223 0 115.30

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60%/04-23 WU 04/23 100-52-5210-223 0 172.95

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC/04-23 WU 04/23 600-51-5162-221 0 30.22

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 225-55-5520-223 0 165.40

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG/04-2 WU 04/23 220-52-5223-221 0 23.93

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 225-55-5510-223 0 923.28

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 225-55-5510-221 0 992.88

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC/04-23 WU 04/23 225-55-5530-221 0 15.46

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC/04-23 WU 04/23 225-55-5520-221 0 179.57

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5342-291 0 31.02

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5342-291 0 15.56

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC/04-23 WU 04/23 812-55-5511-221 812900 400.50

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 812-55-5511-223 812900 292.61

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/04-23 WU 04/23 220-52-5223-221 0 502.10

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 220-52-5223-223 0 310.79

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 600-51-5162-223 0 60.06

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5327-221 0 167.77

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5327-223 0 265.71

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5327-221 0 63.21

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED/ BLDG#3/ WATER-SEWER/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5327-223 0 43.42

05/23 05/30/2023 5302023 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS/04-23 WU 04/23 100-53-5342-291 0 5,442.69

          Total 5302023: 10,809.06

05/23 05/31/2023 6212337 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL GAS/04-23 23000247 04/23 100-52-5211-342 0 855.77

05/23 05/31/2023 6212337 6860 KWIK TRIP DPW/M&E/GAS 04-23 23000247 04/23 100-53-5324-342 0 100.00

          Total 6212337: 955.77

05/23 05/31/2023 6212338 6860 KWIK TRIP FIRE/FUEL/04-23 230000247 04/23 220-52-5227-342 0 786.64

          Total 6212338: 786.64

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARK ADMIN/COMPUTER/WIRELESS MOUSE APRIL 2023 225-55-5505-380 0 14.99

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARK/PF/ALCOHOL APRIL 2023 225-55-5510-354 0 35.86

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARKS/FP/CONCESSIONS APRIL 2023 225-55-5510-356 0 33.04

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARK/FP MAINTENANCE/LIGHTS-RUSTOLEUM APRIL 2023 225-55-5510-351 0 347.99

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/SOFTWARE/ADOBE SUBSCRIPTION APRIL 2023 220-52-5221-381 0 15.81

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/TRAINING/STATE FIRE CONVENTION-HOTEL- APRIL 2023 220-52-5225-193 0 1,803.81

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CO$/BOOK-ADULT APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-396 812905 107.32

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/M&E/SNOW PLOW APRIL 2023 100-53-5332-351 0 9.95

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/TRAINING/VIDEOS APRIL 2023 100-51-5142-192 0 41.00

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/DUES/ACTIVE LIFE MEMBER APRIL 2023 220-52-5221-320 0 25.00

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/ELECTION/MEALS APRIL 2023 100-51-5144-398 0 134.67

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES APRIL 2023 100-51-5142-310 0 80.71

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/DUES/LEAGUE OF WI APRIL 2023 100-51-5142-320 0 25.00

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CATV/COMP SUPPLIES APRIL 2023 200-55-5560-380 0 89.05

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CATV/OUTLAY/MICRO CABLE APRIL 2023 200-55-5560-810 0 205.36

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/POSTAGE/USPS APRIL 2023 100-51-5142-311 0 769.80

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/M&E/GAS-TRK4&6 MOWER-KWIK TRIP APRIL 2023 100-53-5324-342 0 391.11

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES APRIL 2023 100-53-5327-350 0 73.84

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/M&E/MOWER PARTS APRIL 2023 100-53-5324-372 0 88.52

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/G&S/ANIMAL CONTROL APRIL 2023 100-53-5327-391 0 5.01

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/M&E/SAFETY EQUIP APRIL 2023 100-53-5324-376 0 96.04

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/M&E/TOOLS APRIL 2023 100-53-5324-343 0 52.74

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CITY$/SUPPLIES APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-310 812900 14.21

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD-VIDEO APRIL 2023 812-56-5511-792 812910 9.96

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/BOOKS-CHILD APRIL 2023 812-56-5511-794 812910 16.28

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CO$/ACRYLIC PAINT APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-393 812905 47.09

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/TRAINING/CREDIT-STATE FIRE CONVENTION APRIL 2023 220-52-5225-193 0 65.00-

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/MEETING MEALS/GLENNS MARKET APRIL 2023 220-52-5221-190 0 57.70

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/TRAINING/SAWDUST CITY EXPO APRIL 2023 220-52-5225-193 0 78.75

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CO$/AMAZON CREDIT APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-398 812905 5.03-

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CO$/AMAZON-DVD ADULT APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-398 812905 520.45

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CO$/LABELS APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-309 812905 24.08

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING SUPPLIES APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-350 812915 53.76

05/23 05/31/2023 2305229 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CO$/YRLY MBRSHP-CRICUT APRIL 2023 812-55-5511-231 812905 101.15

          Total 230522907: 5,300.02

05/23 05/31/2023 4864655 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/04-2023 64335158 100-53-5324-342 0 795.62

          Total 486465530: 795.62

          Grand Totals:  252,600.32

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Page: 1Check Register - MONTH END - TREASURER REPORTCITY OF WATERLOO

Jun 06, 2023 3:21PMCheck Issue Dates: 05/01/2023 - 05/31/2023

Report Criteria:

     Includes the following check types:

     Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void

     Includes unprinted checks

Pay Period
Date

Journal
Code

Check
Issue Date

Check
Number Payee

Payee
ID Amount

04/29/2023

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338700 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 -946.74

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338682 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHER 1049 -60.06

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338686 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 -1,916.76

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338687 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 -1,941.60

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338688 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 -1,523.27

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338689 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 -2,170.58

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338693 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 -1,559.55

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338694 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER 1207 -1,152.70

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338695 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAME 1208 -1,128.81

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338697 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 -1,159.42

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338698 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 -1,078.69

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338699 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 -1,517.05

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338704 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 -1,801.46

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338705 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 -747.83

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338706 SCHAEFER, BRANDI LYNN 1375 -87.73

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338707 DORN, MIRANDA LEE 1379 -87.73

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338709 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 -1,674.57

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338710 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 -1,402.23

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338701 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 -332.46

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338683 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 -1,436.41

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338678 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 -323.22

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338685 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLEN 1102 -1,426.04

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338696 ROSTAD, RYAN 1209 -1,292.61

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338679 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 -1,387.91

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338690 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 -2,628.59

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338684 TEUBERT, CHAD A. 1056 -84.78

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338702 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICOL 1297 -303.53

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338708 HABERKORN, RICKY E. 1391 -587.28

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338680 DAVISON, SARAH C 1007 -1,331.94

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338703 SPIES, JENNA 1298 -103.89

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338691 GIROUX, KEVIN 1151 -1,531.50

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338681 NELSON, LANA 1009 -1,987.69

04/29/2023 PC 05/04/2023 338692 REGENAUER, CHRISTOP 1152 -492.46

Total 04/29/2023: -37,207.09

33

Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry